
Bid Results Detail Report
JERICHO BF 0209(10)

C03204
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

Town of Jericho on TH4 (Browns Trace Road) approximately 0.12 miles north of Fitzsimonds Road.LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
Replacement of existing bridge along with related approach roadway and channel work.
November 15, 2024, 11:00 AM

September 19, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

2. S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE 
CONSTRUCTION CORP.

P. O. BOX 2286
SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407     

3. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

Description

199.8101 DLINCENTIVE OR DISINCENTIVE (N.A.B.I.) $101,900.00$101,900.00 $1.000 $101,900.00 $1.000101,900.000 $1.000

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$35,000.00
 

$12,500.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$12,500.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $52,600.00$30,245.00 $30.000 $39,450.00 $40.0001,315.000 $23.000

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $41,820.00$28,560.00 $40.000 $40,800.00 $41.0001,020.000 $28.000

204.2000 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $640.00$224.00 $75.000 $600.00 $80.0008.000 $28.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $33,620.00$22,960.00 $50.000 $41,000.00 $41.000820.000 $28.000

204.3000 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $42,840.00$38,250.00 $60.000 $30,600.00 $84.000510.000 $75.000

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $6,000.00$6,000.00 $20.000 $6,000.00 $20.000300.000 $20.000

225.0500 LSRETAINING WALL, CONCRETE (WW4, 308 SF EXPOSED) $185,000.00$170,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $185,000.0001.000 $170,000.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $44,020.00$41,180.00 $55.000 $39,050.00 $62.000710.000 $58.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $3,465.00$3,825.00 $75.000 $3,375.00 $77.00045.000 $85.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $2,100.00$1,350.00 $50.000 $750.00 $140.00015.000 $90.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$28,050.00
 

$32,300.00
 

$152.000
 

$25,840.00
 

$165.000
 

170.000
 

$190.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$27,520.00
 

$32,000.00
 

$182.000
 

$29,120.00
 

$172.000
 

160.000
 

$200.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$4,000.00
 

$6,400.00
 

$35.000
 

$2,800.00
 

$50.000
 

80.000
 

$80.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

501.3700 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD $81,890.00$72,675.00 $2,400.000 $45,600.00 $4,310.00019.000 $3,825.000

501.3800 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS $506,460.00$247,250.00 $2,200.000 $506,000.00 $2,202.000230.000 $1,075.000

504.1000 LSFURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING $385,000.00$125,000.00 $400,000.000 $400,000.00 $385,000.0001.000 $125,000.000

505.1800 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 14 × 89 $850.00$55,250.00 $1.000 $850.00 $1.000850.000 $65.000

505.4500 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST $30,000.00$13,200.00 $20,000.000 $40,000.00 $15,000.0002.000 $6,600.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) $49,479.00$41,232.50 $3.500 $57,725.50 $3.00016,493.000 $2.500

507.1200 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II $10,704.00$9,366.00 $4.800 $12,844.80 $4.0002,676.000 $3.500

509.1500 SFCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION $13,050.00$27,000.00 $7.500 $13,500.00 $7.2501,800.000 $15.000

510.2500 LFPRESTRESSED CONCRETE SOLID SLABS (SDB48-21) $210,308.00$275,674.00 $850.000 $345,100.00 $518.000406.000 $679.000

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $2,788.00$5,535.00 $75.000 $3,075.00 $68.00041.000 $135.000

516.1000 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG (FPQ) $12,358.00$15,392.00 $177.000 $13,098.00 $167.00074.000 $208.000

524.1100 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED (FPQ) $2,590.00$2,220.00 $38.000 $2,812.00 $35.00074.000 $30.000

525.3130 LFBRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM (FPQ) $41,064.00$47,200.00 $500.000 $59,000.00 $348.000118.000 $400.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BR NO.15 1,405 SF-EST) $175,000.00$115,000.00 $65,000.000 $65,000.00 $175,000.0001.000 $115,000.000

531.1700
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

$17,871.00
 

$12,075.00
 

$1,000.000
 

$21,000.00
 

$851.000
 

21.000
 

$575.000
 

542.1000 CYHIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, RAPID SET (FPQ) $99,000.00$108,000.00 $2,400.000 $86,400.00 $2,750.00036.000 $3,000.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $1,290.00$1,850.00 $150.000 $1,500.00 $129.00010.000 $185.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER $325.00$250.00 $1,000.000 $250.00 $1,300.000.250 $1,000.000

613.0604 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE IV $49,450.00$30,100.00 $65.000 $27,950.00 $115.000430.000 $70.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $21,000.00$26,040.00 $65.000 $27,300.00 $50.000420.000 $62.000

613.1004 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV $21,750.00$17,500.00 $65.000 $16,250.00 $87.000250.000 $70.000

614.2000 LSIN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION MEASURES $100,000.00$59,750.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $100,000.0001.000 $59,750.000

617.1100 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $279.00$275.00 $275.000 $275.00 $279.0001.000 $275.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $320.00$400.00 $10.000 $1,600.00 $2.000160.000 $2.500

621.1260 LFHD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $5,060.00$5,500.00 $46.460 $5,110.60 $46.000110.000 $50.000

621.1520 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $1,290.00$1,500.00 $2,000.000 $2,000.00 $1,290.0001.000 $1,500.000

621.1560 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR $80.00$92.00 $20.200 $80.80 $20.0004.000 $23.000

621.3020 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-2 $9,375.00$10,800.00 $3,156.250 $9,468.75 $3,125.0003.000 $3,600.000

621.8130 EACHGUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 3 RAIL BOX BEAM $43,400.00$50,000.00 $10,958.500 $43,834.00 $10,850.0004.000 $12,500.000

625.2004 LFSLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, PVC, 4 INCH $7,300.00$1,000.00 $30.000 $3,000.00 $73.000100.000 $10.000

625.7010 EACHJUNCTION BOX $3,440.00$1,800.00 $950.000 $1,900.00 $1,720.0002.000 $900.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $8,000.00$4,500.00 $100.000 $10,000.00 $80.000100.000 $45.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $23,200.00$30,000.00 $45.000 $18,000.00 $58.000400.000 $75.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $11,100.00$10,000.00 $7,500.000 $7,500.00 $11,100.0001.000 $10,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $1,200.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $1,200.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $500.00$1,000.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.1900 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT $1,500.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $1,500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $1,740.00$2,000.00 $100.000 $400.00 $435.0004.000 $500.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $352,000.00$220,000.00 $450,000.000 $450,000.00 $352,000.0001.000 $220,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $212,700.00$35,000.00 $85,000.000 $85,000.00 $212,700.0001.000 $35,000.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $13,720.00$6,000.00 $3,500.000 $7,000.00 $6,860.0002.000 $3,000.000

646.4040 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $2,250.00$2,625.00 $5.000 $3,750.00 $3.000750.000 $3.500

646.4140 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $2,250.00$2,625.00 $5.000 $3,750.00 $3.000750.000 $3.500

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $2,486.00$2,542.50 $1.000 $1,130.00 $2.2001,130.000 $2.250

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $5,200.00$3,900.00 $1.000 $1,300.00 $4.0001,300.000 $3.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $1,800.00$2,500.00 $2.000 $1,000.00 $3.600500.000 $5.000

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $1,960.00$1,600.00 $75.000 $1,500.00 $98.00020.000 $80.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $10,890.00$7,920.00 $12.000 $3,960.00 $33.000330.000 $24.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN $2,500.00$1,511.50 $7,500.000 $7,500.00 $2,500.0001.000 $1,511.500

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $2,400.00$2,200.00 $85.000 $3,400.00 $60.00040.000 $55.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.000 $5,000.00 $1.0005,000.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH $750.00$750.00 $2,500.000 $1,250.00 $1,500.000.500 $1,500.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $750.00$1,375.00 $3.500 $875.00 $3.000250.000 $5.500

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $1,680.00$1,200.00 $65.000 $1,950.00 $56.00030.000 $40.000

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $2,000.00$1,600.00 $10.000 $4,000.00 $5.000400.000 $4.000

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE $2,560.00$2,560.00 $5.000 $3,200.00 $4.000640.000 $4.000

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG $550.00$800.00 $5.000 $500.00 $5.500100.000 $8.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $210.00$262.50 $20.000 $140.00 $30.0007.000 $37.500

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $672.00$840.00 $16.000 $448.00 $24.00028.000 $30.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $96.00$120.00 $15.000 $90.00 $16.0006.000 $20.000

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $480.00$600.00 $1,120.000 $4,480.00 $120.0004.000 $150.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$2,262,730.00 $2,919,510.45 $3,186,568.00

Totals: $2,262,730.00 $2,919,510.45 $3,186,568.00

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC
10 LANBRO LANE

WALPOLE, NH 03608     

Description

199.8101 DLINCENTIVE OR DISINCENTIVE (N.A.B.I.)  $101,900.00    101,900.000 $1.000

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

 
 

$100,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$100,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $39,450.00    1,315.000 $30.000

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $30,600.00    1,020.000 $30.000

204.2000 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH  $800.00    8.000 $100.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $36,900.00    820.000 $45.000

204.3000 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $48,450.00    510.000 $95.000

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $19,500.00    300.000 $65.000

225.0500 LSRETAINING WALL, CONCRETE (WW4, 308 SF EXPOSED)  $175,000.00    1.000 $175,000.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE  $67,450.00    710.000 $95.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE  $4,275.00    45.000 $95.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT  $750.00    15.000 $50.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

 
 

$43,350.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

170.000
 

$255.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

 
 

$44,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

160.000
 

$275.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

 
 

$8,400.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

80.000
 

$105.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

501.3700 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD  $53,200.00    19.000 $2,800.000

501.3800 CYPERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS  $644,000.00    230.000 $2,800.000

504.1000 LSFURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING  $395,000.00    1.000 $395,000.000

505.1800 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 14 × 89  $850.00    850.000 $1.000

505.4500 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST  $50,000.00    2.000 $25,000.000

507.1100 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)  $49,479.00    16,493.000 $3.000

507.1200 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II  $13,380.00    2,676.000 $5.000

509.1500 SFCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION  $27,000.00    1,800.000 $15.000

510.2500 LFPRESTRESSED CONCRETE SOLID SLABS (SDB48-21)  $509,530.00    406.000 $1,255.000

514.1000 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $8,200.00    41.000 $200.000

516.1000 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG (FPQ)  $18,500.00    74.000 $250.000

524.1100 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED (FPQ)  $3,700.00    74.000 $50.000

525.3130 LFBRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM (FPQ)  $53,100.00    118.000 $450.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BR NO.15 1,405 SF-EST)  $375,000.00    1.000 $375,000.000

531.1700
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

 
 

$31,500.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

21.000
 

$1,500.000
 

542.1000 CYHIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, RAPID SET (FPQ)  $198,000.00    36.000 $5,500.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I  $2,500.00    10.000 $250.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER  $250.00    .250 $1,000.000

613.0604 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE IV  $36,550.00    430.000 $85.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II  $35,700.00    420.000 $85.000

613.1004 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV  $21,250.00    250.000 $85.000

614.2000 LSIN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION MEASURES  $175,000.00    1.000 $175,000.000

617.1100 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT  $500.00    1.000 $500.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  $1,600.00    160.000 $10.000

621.1260 LFHD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL  $4,950.00    110.000 $45.000

621.1520 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL  $2,500.00    1.000 $2,500.000

621.1560 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR  $200.00    4.000 $50.000

621.3020 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-2  $10,500.00    3.000 $3,500.000

621.8130 EACHGUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 3 RAIL BOX BEAM  $48,000.00    4.000 $12,000.000

625.2004 LFSLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, PVC, 4 INCH  $9,500.00    100.000 $95.000

625.7010 EACHJUNCTION BOX  $5,000.00    2.000 $2,500.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS  $12,500.00    100.000 $125.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS  $26,000.00    400.000 $65.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S  $35,000.00    1.000 $35,000.000

631.1600 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.1900 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00    3,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE  $4,000.00    4.000 $1,000.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $425,000.00    1.000 $425,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $225,000.00    1.000 $225,000.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $20,000.00    2.000 $10,000.000

646.4040 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA  $2,250.00    750.000 $3.000

646.4140 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA  $2,250.00    750.000 $3.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR  $5,650.00    1,130.000 $5.000

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  $6,500.00    1,300.000 $5.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED  $2,500.00    500.000 $5.000

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL  $2,500.00    20.000 $125.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH  $4,950.00    330.000 $15.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN  $5,000.00    1.000 $5,000.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $1,000.00    40.000 $25.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)  $5,000.00    5,000.000 $1.000

653.1000 TONHAY MULCH  $2,500.00    .500 $5,000.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $2,500.00    250.000 $10.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $3,000.00    30.000 $100.000

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II  $4,000.00    400.000 $10.000

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE  $6,400.00    640.000 $10.000

653.6000 LFEROSION LOG  $1,500.00    100.000 $15.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $210.00    7.000 $30.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $840.00    28.000 $30.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM  $300.00    6.000 $50.000

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST  $600.00    4.000 $150.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00    1.000 $1.000

$4,318,292.00

Totals: $4,318,292.00
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